PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Leigh Biotechnology, Inc.	08/23/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert D. Pearlstein
Street Address:	2901 Arnold Road
City:	Durham
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27707

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6380254

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)381-5823

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-381-0656

Email: tmoore@kohnenpatton.com

Correspondent Name: Terry E. Moore

Address Line 1: 201 East Fifth Street, Suite 800 Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202-4190

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terry E. Moore

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment6380254B2#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 015044 FRAME: 0655

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Leigh Biotechnology, Inc. ("Assignor"), an Ohio corporation with offices at 9012 Southhampton Court, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082 is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest to U.S. Patent No. 6,380,254 B2 for a Method And Composition For Treating And Preventing Pathogenic Effects Caused By Intracellular Calcium Overload dated April 30, 2002 (the "Patent") and the inventions covered by the patent (the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Robert D. Pearlstein ("Assignee"), an individual with a mailing address of 2901 Arnold Road. Durham, N.C. 27707 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions and to the Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions and the Patent aforesaid, including but not limited to all reissues, divisions, continuations and extensions of the Patent, all rights of action arising from the Patent, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for his own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of his heirs, executors, legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this **Wester**, 2004, at Ponte Vedra Beach, Florida.

LEIGH BIOTECHNOLOGY, INC.

Bv:

Edward L. Spetnagel IV. President

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF St. Johns: ss:

Before me personally appeared said Edward L. Spetnagel III, the President of Leigh Biotechnology, Inc., who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed and the free corporate act and deed of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal this 23rd day of August, 2004.

Express Ostober 13 2007

My commission expires 10/12/2017

197774.1:SP004.GB001 8/17/2004

RECORDED: 08/30/2004



PATENT REEL: 015044 FRAME: 0656